Docket No.: 3523 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FOEM PTO 595 (Modified) ET 04-24-2003 (Re : 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 065-1-0011 (exp.4/94) Cor yright 19::4-97 LegalStar P08 REV02 T ib settings → → 102429247 a attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1 Name of conveying party(ies): **Paul Guth** Name: Masonry Technology, Inc. 4-14-05 Internal Address: 14340 Elsworth Street Additional names(s) of conveying p ☐ Yes 🛛 No 3 Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger Street Address: ☑ A: signment ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement City: Morano Valley State: CA ZIP: 92553 ☐ ○ her ____ Execusion Date: April 10, 2003 ☑ No 4 Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 10, 2003 B. Patent No.(s) A. Fatent Application No.(s) 10412930 ☐ Yes ☑ No Additional numbers attached? 5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Narr 3: Vasilios D. Dossas 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: 181 West Madison, Suite 4600 ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 04/23/2003 TDIAZ1 00000083 141131 10412930 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 0: FC:8021 40.00 CH Street Address: 8. Deposit account number: 14-1131 _____ State: IL City. Chicago ZIP: 60602 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. lasilios Dossas Date Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 013980 FRAME: 0524

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, PAUL W. GUTH, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR FORMING A STRUCTURAL CONNECTION

as described or intended to be described and set forth in the application executed by me of even date herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore; and

WHEREAS, MASONRY TECHNOLOGY, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of California, and having a place of business at 14340 Elsworth Street, Morano Valley, California, 92553 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, improvements, application and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said, PAUL W. GUTH, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said MASONRY TECHNOLOGY, INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, improvements, application executed of even date herewith, and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereupon, together with any and all division, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, all foreign rights to said invention, and all rights under the International Convention in respect to said invention and application, and authorize the said MASONRY TECHNOLOGY, INC. to apply for patents in foreign countries, claiming the filing date of the U.S. application under the provisions of the International Convention. And I here by agree to communicate to the said MASONRY TECHNOLOGY. INC. or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention and improvements, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, sign all lawful papers. execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and in addition to execute any and all documents that may be required in order that the said MASONRY TECHNOLOGY, INC. may make application for Letters Patent on said invention in foreign countries in its own name. And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters patent which may be granted for or upon said invention or applications unto the MASONRY TECHNOLOGY, INC., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

April 10, 2003

y: Paul Guth Date:

PATENT RECORDED: 04/14/2003 REEL: 013980 FRAME: 0525